



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7345 of 2014

Sridhar Sahu

Petitioner

...

None

-versus-

**Appellate Authority-cum-
Deputy Electrical Inspector
(T & D), Sambalpur & Others**

Opposite Parties

...

*Mr. S. Pattnayak, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. P.K. Tripathy, Advocate*

**CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL)
13.12.2025**

Order No.

03.

1. This record is put up today in the 4th National Lok Adalat, 2025.
2. Neither of the parties is present, but Mr. S. Pattnayak, learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P.K. Tripathy, learned counsel for WESCO informs the Lok Adalat that the matter cannot be settled in this Lok Adalat.
3. Hence, place this matter before the regular Bench for disposal in accordance with law.

**(G. Satapathy, J.)
4th National Lok Adalat**