



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7345 of 2014

Sridhar Sahu

....

Petitioner

Mr. D. Mund, Advocate

-versus-

**Appellate Authority-cum-
Deputy Electrical & Ors.**

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. C.K. Pradhan, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

Order No.

24.03.2026

- 05.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner contended that he wants to amend the cause title as the Distribution Company in the meantime has been changed.
4. Considering the submission, list this matter on 7th April, 2026. In the meantime, Mr. Mund, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the Writ Petition along with I.A on Mr. P.K. Tripathy, learned counsel who is appearing for TPWODL by 25.03.2026.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**

Subrat